W ais MEiL BIEHE 5394

TRUST MANUFACTURER OUALITY SERVICE

. < - . n— LI PRy S T R A n‘v‘fJu\“;r 2*-117-.\!?:
L T e R

lf’-_ ‘1 ' “‘1‘(* ,,\""‘ ;nr

1 ¥

IO e ;fmm ,,n )

# o % A

'."“.f’{' ;F}g' e 1 y .' \\'« { ,"’ &’ h ! L b AN
7. o i)/ \iy A I 5
6\ ASE ".‘o.( | ’ } w"“:‘\ ,»" f«

lg"'u'/. r 05 T, i k4

(315 r £ { ) wir ¥

‘V’ P (A ’ , '/‘ € ‘\‘,!‘!

X1 f

(1\‘ ; ¥ ._

— # i F:

3 <
M \
NEYIEY B
Ty .
. =i 7z e
» v
3
o L= 5%
3 o L e e oA
A S ‘-& ;
— poTor T ¥ -

@

@iﬁﬁﬁ%ﬁﬂﬁﬂﬁl = BB EXEBR QT

YUAN TAI HARDWARE ENTERPRISE CO., LTD. "%’ YU KUN HARDWARE ENTERPRISE co.. LTD.




'HIGH QUALITY SPARE PARTS
" PART A: Crankcase, Crankshaft HHEfiF&#e R

Aol e R

A2 s A4 A5
Crankcase Stud M6x45 Stud M6x30 Pin 6-M 6x36 Lock Washer B6
ih 8 55 %?E!L?’r‘% SRR AR 10) & IZEB A
A6 A7 A8 A8-1
Hex.Nut M6 Grommet Flange Flange Retaining Ring
0% 08 BE BE g IR
A10 A11 A12 A13
Washer Needle Bearing Check Plate Oil Seal
5 BMERERH BERK H £
4
A14 A15 A16 A17I20
Heat Insulating Bar Crankshaft Gasket Fuel Filler Cap
2 HH B BE SOHE
.
S - €)=
AG2
A21 / 22 Connecting rod+ A64 A65 :
Tank vent /.22 Bearing + Pin Needle Bearing Crankshaft Pin

olﬁﬁlag ERFERWME-ED i 78 HHEEE
1




A D i

HIGH QUALITY SPARE PARTS
PART B: Cylinder, Piston Sl F®{tE

B2

: o B4
Needle Cage S)zylmder with Piston  Stud M6x18 Stud M6 6x35 Piston @58 /.6-8
WEE L % 58 0% € 5B 0% # ks

OO @ oo I

m

B6 B7 B8 B9 B10
Compression Ring Piston Pin 15x9.5x45 Wire Snap RingA15  Sealing Ring A8x12 Valve Assy
AER & Z Pin EEAR Fila H R

B11 / 3 B15
Retaining B12 B14 Socket Head Screw B16
Washer 3.2 Flat Spring Cylinder Gasket M6x25 Z1 Spark Plug
CHl BEEEE AEBR 7T R KEE
B18 B19 B20 B22
Spark Plug Terminal Leg Spring Exhaust Gasket Deflector Plate
KEZE g NEEA] HEBBERR Bﬁ’é‘%
/ B24
B23 Hex.Head Screw B25 B28
Locking Plate M4x10 Angle Bracket Retaining Nut M6

BEE 9% 4 P 28 i 18 o
2




C1
Fan Cover " 1-12

NEBRE
- -

Starter Rope
11 K

PART D: Ignition system BAZ#

D3

Washer

D8

Pan Head Screw
M4 xg

o

D18
Wick

@Mﬂ

HIGH QUALIT’Y SPARE PARTS
PART C: Rewind Starter [EfEEhss

Y/

5 -
= !
S ‘ .::.;_{
Cc1/12 C7
Fan Cover with C5 C6 Set of Rope
Rewind Starter . 1-12 Rewind Spring Washer Pulley .10
HREE CES HRE2K 18

11100

Q :
C13
C9 c10 c11 Cc12 Pan Head Screw
Grip Pawl Washer Spring Clip M5x18 Z
=2 #m ]mE & F i 0 K

D4 D5 '

Stator Plate .5-21 Stator Coil Pan Head Screw Set of Points
52 g8 =SER 0 5 =P

D10 D15 Hi-Tension Lead D17
Condenser Ground Lead Wire Wire Grommet
®IE & F 8 #% 56 = R R BE

D20 D21 D22 D22 CAM
Plug Stalor Plate Screw Flywheel Cam w/ Rivets
i W 8 0 e Y



HIGH QUALITY SPARE PARTS
PART D: Ignition system EiAZ#&

D23 D25 D27
Pan Head Screw D24 Pan Head Screw Hex. nut D28
M4x14 Z1 Fan Wheel M5x10 Z4 M10x1 V\,/ood‘(uff Key 3x5
I # B E W 0% 1% 1& SaELE
PART E: Clutch, Chain sprocket cover 3IEE38 s

E1 E2 E3 E3 E4 .

Hose Strainer Flange Oil Line (NEW) Qil Line Sealing A8x12

EHE ‘HE #oHE (F1) #oHE (88) i 22

J

E5 E6 E7 E8 E9

Hollow Screw A 2/3 Oil Adjusting Screw Oil Adjusting Nut Seat Rubber Cap

i 0 % o R KR % a8 i Eﬁi e

ﬁ
\w"’( e
"/ ’ . . -
\\:, S e— . . c \

E10 E11 E12 E13

Adjusting Nut Chain Adjusting Screw Clamping Piece Inner Guide Plate
jﬁ]%iﬂ% 0 B R fif 2 1R ¥ R

L ® )

N

E16 E17 (NEW) E17

E15 Chain Sprocket 404" Chain Sprocket 1/2" Spieth Adapter Spieth Adapter

Cover Plate (10.26)Pitch (12.7)Pitch(B) Sleeve Sleeve

VR R = 8 & i 65 —AMME

CHEEWNE @



HIGH QUALITY SPARE PARTS

PART E: Clutch, Chain sprocket cover #2588 figs

E18
Washer__

S

E23
Needle Bearing

L DES

E20 E21 E22
Clutch Assy Clutch Spring Washer
BEER/AA W KBHE

pa— ' d

o ’

E25 E26 E27
Hex.Nut M10x1 left Chain Sprocket Cover Spiked Bumper
% 18 B BEhR

& e - \ &)
'7 — :‘s“ i =
E28 -
Hex.Head Screw E29 E30 E31 E32
M6x18 Lock Nut Outer Guide Plate Notched Pin 3x8 Hex.Nut M10
0% 0F HER 307 2 1
[_—j—V} J’)
o
RS ‘ E39

E33
Gasket

EEBH

PART F: Oil pump, Oil filler cap

E34

Fuel Tank Cover

=923

E37
Chain Drive Sprocket
B2 A

Rt #msEa

E38
Chain Catcher
mEE

Socket Head Screw
M5x18 Z4

F5
F2 F3 F4 Plunger with
Oil Pump Assy Pump Piston Pin Washer Diaphragm
=ER¥ 10) %8 i 88 #L K2

@ AT



T \
ayry )
g .. \

PART F: Oil pump, Qil filler cap

s () W

F15 F16

HIGH QUALITY SPARE PARTS |

Rt Womstta

. . F17 F19 F20
HneILcaI Spring Pump_Piston O-Ring Hose Qil Pick Up Body
L BRI O BIR 0% S & 78 i §2 58
D 0~ e
T F25
F21 F22 Assy Thrust F29 F31
Gasket Oil Filler Assy Bolt Kit+Washer Oil Filler Cap/~A30  Saw Dust Guard
BHZEBR WHEARE +0-Ring WmE BgBA
' P
-‘ e - J
F35 F37
F32 F34 Fuel Outlet F36 Pick-Up Body
Protective Plate Fuel Line Fitting Hose A38-40
i= F HE =Pl ARE iz b YU 9

PART G: Carburetor, Handle shroud, Air filter {LihE

ey

J _/) \
& A
q @
G1 G2
(RZigtvaei:;nor Shaft Notched Speed
F iner Control Base
FLR$ 7] EE=Yap:

G9
G8 Pan Head Screw
Wind Vane M2.6x5 Z3
- EBEER 1% %

A\ /
: G X % ¥ ;.E.“?:Fl‘:lbiiw 5 \‘

FNIEHE EEEtE

-

G4 G5 G6
Governor Shaft Governor Cable Hook-on Spring
i iE 2% P9 12 Ll

G10 G11 G12
Gasket Cooling Plate Carburetor Adapter
] §i8 {6 3H 8% B

| ——

)




HIGH QUALITY SPARE PARTS LA ﬁ
PART G: Carburetor, Handle shroud, Air filter {tig8 A/VAZEHE ﬂ‘lﬁﬂ:ﬁﬁ R T

( _\-, &
G13 Carburetor G15 G17 G18
Gasket HL 324A Bushing Hex.Nut M6 Plate
B 1k 28 ¥R Y WE 1% £ BEE
G24
G19 G20 G21 G22 Socket Head
Filter Gasket Intake Elbow Hex.Head Screw Support Screw M6x20
= =E 0F £ i B
/ /
i /
G29 ‘
G25 G26 G27 Clamping G33
Washer Handle Shroud Stud M5x38 Piece Choke Rod
% AHE 0 UEIGRH Bew 48 7 42
[ (' r \
\
G4a1
G34 G35 G36 G39 G40 Retaining
Air Filter (Wire Mesh)  Cover Nut Button Helical Spring ~ Washer 8
18 % 8 VKL &= KRB INREE HE HIR

PART H: Carburetor parts {b}H%ESﬁF

H6 H7 HB H9 H10
H6-10 Gasket Metering Diaphragom Gasket Set of
Carb. Repair Kit {LimesE A Diaphragom  Cover EHEES Diaphragom
0 M 2% R~ (L 48 CHEE R {EmsgEx #:E:1 a1
7




HIGH QUALITY SPARE PARTS
PART H: Carburetor parts {thZE®¢

r

H31 /31
H18 Main & Idle Adjustment H19 H20
Idle Adjustment Screw Screw Assy Spring Gasket
l % % WEREH TN 5 % 855 ()

4 e

H25
Gasket Set
H22 H2_3 H24 Inlet Needle
Round Head Screw Spring Inlet Needle Valve with Lever
[ BE 2 k& EE % X ®H
- D
& P
3 &N N
&/ g P \§
N * QW
; . Ay~
} i ._,// \J
, H30
H27 H28 H29 Inlet Tension
Inlet Control Lever Shaft LensiHead Screw Spring
= AT HH % A H

PART J : Rear handle, Handle tube Fif 2%

b,

H21
Gasket
BRERA

H26

Inlet Needle
A &

H31
Main

Adjustment Screw

B R

%

J14
J5 J13 Pan Head Screw
Rear Handle . 2-12 Throttle Trigger HOOK £oISpiing Support Moxe0 24
S . mmIEAS  BE i 28
J1 0 2t e
Stog Switch Assy /.18 :I!tﬁottle Rod Handle Tube with Hose /.22 Rubber Bushing
CLTS 2 . e

O




J24 J25 J26
Clamping Collar ~ Hex.Head Screw  Countersunk
RE M8x20 Z4 Screw

I% % UF 5

PART L: Tools.Extras
TE M4

J27 J28

Thrust Retaining Nut L2
Washer M6 Tool Kit
& i 3K V%18 a6 =

PART L : Tools, Extras TE B4

L3 LS L6

Open Wrench Cylinder Locking  Allen Wrench
8x10 Screw RNABRF
R

7/‘Lﬂi§§§?%

PART Z : Tools, Extras TE MKtk i

Woww pm—o: N
.‘“ﬁﬂ- | \)‘J"':Q <

Carb Repair Kit with Screw
& Inlet Needle Assy

Ovenhauling
Gasket

Displacement

105cc

= Engine 1 Cylinder,2 Stroke, Air-cooling
- za@ Idling speed 2000 RPM o
ISO 7293 7,000 RPM
D gﬁ;i ;L*j mE Rated output pbwer & relevant speed | 4.8kw / at
# @ ¥ 8E & 6l Oil / Fuel mixture ratio 1:25
 HREER Fuel tank capacity 1200ml
BEEE Ol tank capacity 530 ml
FURY Cutting length 53, 63, 75, 80, 90 (cm)
REE Chain pitch (404”) (Groove width:1.6mm)
%57 Weighit 14.21 kgs s i

. BEER Displacemént 52cc

43]& Engine 2 Stroke, Air-cooled
g Idling speed 3000 RPM
TER Max.speed without load 10,000 RPM
EeBE Power (kw) / RPM 2.4kw at 8500 RPM
HE R Fuel tank capacity 0.52 Litre
WHER Oil tank capacity 0.27 Litre (SAE 30)

CHAIN LUBRICATING SYSTEMS Adjustable Mechanical Pump‘
BiRRY Bar length 16”, 18”, 20” & 22”
PE N.W. 6.8 kgs
@ E£E G.W. 8.8 kgs




HIGH QUALITY SPARE AR g
PART A: Crankcase Ri#fifgee

) S .
giasve’ ¢ N
$ _g;&! o P
N

A1 A3

Crankcase Connection Oa?ve

8 78 48 . A= X
AT A9 A10 A11 A12
Connection Grooved ball bearing ~ Grooved ball bearing  Oil Seal BS
e 6203 C3 6202 C3 k)

. % (X) #& () )
lb , ,A

A13 A14, A15 A16 A17 A19

Qil Seal BS Hose / Pick Up Body Gasket Crankshaft Needle Cage
5 nE - BR FE 8 &

PART B: Cylinder, Muffler Sl &gt

A20-23 B1 B4 BS

Filler Cap Cylinder w/ Piston Snap Ring Piston Pin
Bm=E i 58 mE

B6 B7 B12 B13 B21-27
Compression Ring Gasket Clamping Collar Elbow Connector Muffler Kit
EEIR MBS R 1t 28 R B

HERLME @



HIGH QUALITY SPARE PARTS ; T s ﬁ, e
PARTC: Clutch, Oil pump B2 wwsmme

-
3 «
p)
C2,C3,C4
Clutch Carrier/Clutch C6 Cc7 c10 C15
Shoe/Clutch Spring Chain Sorocket 3/8 Spur Wheel Brake Band Hook on Spring
B S 2% 88 85 9 1% ¥ Wi 7 8 7 H) 5 485 300 94
OF Oy . N8
- /’“ \\X /r -
J\g, X
B aand o 0
C16 c18 C22-36 C35 c38
Lever Coil Spring Pump Housing Worm Gear Cover
NERBEES = AEE o B3 48 Y B3 o W S I i3 7

PART D: Ignitions system, Rewind starter $AZ#% iR

) e /@

C40 C44 D3 D21
Washer Hand Guard Kit Ignition Module Ignmon Lead Flywheel
BH2ER UE}E# na&@f‘ﬂﬁ)b r%l!'!‘?‘i TR g

PART D: Ignitions system, Rewind starter Bk % @JLE@J%E PART E:Tank housing, Ar fiter J4e#tt4 ZRMERITE

SEEEERE Q-&J
D22 D27 D26
Fan Housing Assy Rope Rotor Kit Rewind Spring Tank Housing Hose

HiEE 111 68 [©] {17 38 DN SER 48 = 48 A% A
PART E: Tank housing, Air filter nlitifeieH4 ZEilE2E1A

E9 E13-16 E31 E44-49
Pick-Up Body Fuel Filler Cap Carburetor Air Filter

(Dﬁﬂim = o 2 fE 558 88 18 8 5 19




8-

HIGH QUALITY SPARE PARTS i
PART G: Shroud #iS:2=T4

G1 G4 G6 G7 G8
:A_ngular Buffer Plug Annular Buffer Plug Annular Buffer
B EE ERBE (/) MEE - EBE(K) - BEE

G13, 14

G112 Chain Adjusting Screw  G16 G18 G30
Collar Screw Chain Adjusting Nut Inner Side Plate Spiked Bumper Prefilter
G F £  mEEs R i i 3 48

" PART H: Handle bar, Chain sprocket cover & iz

s
,——q\

9 0.

o 2

G21 G29 H2 H11
Shroud Cover Handle Bar Chain Sprocket Cover
VK E il =

HRE Displacement 72cc
SR Engine 1 Cylinder,2 Stroke, Air-cooling
- =@ Idling speed 2400 RPM —
s ISO 7293 9500 RPM
BEE Rated output power & relevant speed | 3.9kw / (5.3HP) at
#1551 R & L Bl Oil / Fuel mixture ratio 1:25
RHEE Fuel tank capacity 680 ml
REsE Oil tank capacity 350 ml
E\BURY Cutting length 37, 40, 45, 50, 63 (cm)
£ A BB Chain pitch 3/8” (9.32mm)
E8 Weight 5.9 kgs @
1




— Q‘_‘
ZT-A'I -01_*“*’
B@ontrol
TRFRE a

2T-A3
Conlrol s
L EX R R

L

A

M-2T-01 M-2T-01

M-2T-02

Control Control Control ’
15 [ FE 1% il 2% 4 W 1% ) B8 R R AR A R
6F5-26311-00
Conlrol for Boats
m — —

& gttt »



AKA-33
2/ 5 % (MARUNAKA)

AKA-33 AKA-43
TL33 TB43
32.6 cc 42.7 cc
1.7 21
1.3L 1.3L
1500mm 7 1500mm
8.7 kg l 9.4 kg
NGK BM6A

A OSH25: Z17EME 1)

AKA-43
%l = # (FUIMOTO)

AKA-280

Sprayer

HalgnEER

it i AKA-280

R ™ 42 x 37 x 61cm

i g 10 kg

BRAE 25L

E & B 30 (KG/CM?)
I EE 2151 4 (7

ERED 20-35 kg




EY-10-01
Fuel Cock EC3300
S SH 8%

Fuel Cock EY15
i H 28

EY-20-02
Fuel Cock EY20
8 JH 23

G-200-E12-4
G200 Fuel Cock (Old)
i 5 2%

L

SB-001
FERIBBE (X)

©

SK-48
Cut Votating Head
&I 5 # B8 {1 #8 (24mm)

SB-002
FERIBE®BE (1))

SK-47
Cut Votating Head
&l & $ 38 {1 #8 (28mm)

11341-E10-000
Fan Housing Assy.
F A1 #) 8%

G-200-E4
G200 Fuel Cock (New)
% S 23

SK-57
Cut Votating Head
&l = #4458 {1 #8 (26mm)

RSIGA
Fan Housing Assy.
F 11 7% &) 2%




HIGH QUALITY SPARE PARTS

668-2.6-06-J 668-2.6-06-C 668-2.6-06-A 668-2.6-06-B
IR R JH P I H 4R (CBY) ISHEF 4 (AB) A4k (BR)

668-2.6-06-E 668-2.6-06-G 668-2.6-06-I 668-2.6-06-H
NM7 K75 GA70 NM7
#IEFIR(FE) #IEF M (RR) 580 58 5 4R D

668-2.6-06-L 668-2.6-06-L (2) ggg;ﬁ;rr-lglgAssy
101 L e £ 1 0 5 179 (B30

D R e e i S e e




x -E8- EY-20-XX0O
Fuel Tank Fuel Tank G-200-E8-18 .

y A J == Air Cleaner Assy G200 Air Cleaner EY15/ EY20
1A HBE+HE CAHBE+IE %Iﬁ%i?%g y 70 5 iR S 58

EY-20-03-A EY-20-03 GX-160-02 668-2.6-05

Stop Switch Stop Switch Stop Switch (Red) Stop Switch
FIEFERM IR EIEFRm (BE) FIERMIR (FIB) BLERAMAR(KWLE)

668-2.6-71 TS-230 EY1520-01 GX-160-04
Sprayer Head Stop Switch Fuel Tank Cover Fuel Tank Cover
IEFZHIEFZEE (FD) BIERME (=) HAEE T GXHFEETF (#)

J
;
!
|
i
i
4
]

TS-50-02(NS40) TS-80-08(NS65) TS-60-1 3(NS50)
Bonnet Bonnet Bonnet
TS50 HiI & TS80 g &= TS60 FiZ

©




HIGH QUALITY SPARE PARTS

EY-15-04 EY-20
Fuel Tank Fuel Tank
EY15 ;B F& EY20 158

GX-160"
Fuel Tank
GX160 H 7&8

GX-240-270 GX 340 390 EY-20
Fuel Tank Fuel Tank Fan Housing Assy
GX240/270 AR & GX340/390 iH 78 Al ]|

GX160 SK5-225-0(7a)
Fan Housing Assy Blade
B FEMT (MA)

255x90x1.6mm

SK5-225-01(8)
Blade

FNEWT (7NE)
255x90x1.6mm

SK5-3(R) SK5-3-01(R
Blade Blade

AMEHT (UEH) MERTD (NEH)
305x90x1.6mm  305x90x1.6mm




ER-20
Fuel Oil Strainer Assy
e S

M-85
Fuel Oil Strainer Assy
i SR

T
TS-180
Fuel Oil Strainer Assy
b SR R U

Rotor Assy
O] §8 5 (L 48

+

ET-80
Fuel Qil Strainer Assy
R S iR R i

NM-75
Fuel Oil Strainer Assy
AR SRl R !

TS-60
Fuel Oil Strainer Assy
$98 X1 4B e 48 (1 4

-t

TS-105 TF-160
Fuel Oil Strainer Assy Fuel Oil Strainer Assy Fuel Oil Strainer Assy
92K ¥ SH # {T HE il SR R ik S pih: Rl

TS-230

_ ) TS-60 / 230-01 TS-00
Fuel QOil Strainer Assy Tension Pully Assy Changer Pully Assy
WX ¥ i ER B (T AR 5K 70 ¥ {1 48 TSRERENWITHE

Rotor Assy

Rotor Assy
G188 = (L #8

5188  {L 48




TS155C-04 TS-60/ 155-01 TS-60 / 155-03 TS-190-00

Mount Condenser Regulator Assy Value Regulator Oil Signal
K 7 I B ANk HEEE20 =Rt

TS-180-01 Cooling Device Cooling Device Cooling Device
Fuel Oil Strainer Assy 2 75 14 (1 1R REWR(EE X =M (T4A
TS-180 7 JH #8

TS-130 TS-180-02 TS-230-01
Oil Pump Assy Oil Pump Assy Oil Pump f\ssy Wat?r Supply Port Assy
TS130 #m 5 TS180 # i R & TS230 MR A mAKO{T#E

Delivery Valve Delivery Valve
AR BAR M : @



R RERE XA R 3

YUAN TAI HARDWARE ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.

EmExETRAD
e YU KUN HARDWARE ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.

ahm KL ERiMEE2275R
NO.227, Chichou Road, Tatu Dist.
Taichung City (432), Taiwan.

TEL: +886-4-2698-0158, +886-4-2699-4768
FAX: +886-4-2698-0446
Email:yu.sun1@msa.hinet.net

http://www.yu-sun.com

SMTH 1 L¥1-L7€T%0/ DNINNV




